

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 321 OF 2006

RISHIRAJ MEMORIAL EDUCATION & WEL.SOC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/07/2006 This Petition was called on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K Tanka, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within ten days. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Place the matter on the date notified, i.e. 28th July, 2006.

Prakash ]

Court Master

Co

urt Master