

h

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 335 OF 2006

NOOTAN SARVA VIDYALAYA KELAVANI MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

s. Union of India &

Anr.

Post along with W.P.(C)No.350/06 entitled Trikuta Charitable Trust V

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Mentioned slip enclosed)